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    STOPPAGE AT NARAYANPUR TATWARA RAILWAY STATION


†4353. SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:


            Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to provide the stoppage of Jan

Satabadi Express, Mewad Express and Nizamuddin Express at Narayanpur

Tatwara railway station in Sawai Madhopur district of Rajasthan; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


 (a) & (b): No, Madam. At present, there is no proposal to provide stoppages of additional trains including 12059/12060 Nizamuddin-Kota Jan Shatabdi

Express & 12963/12964 H. Nizamuddin-Udaipur Mewar Express at

Narayanpur Tatwara.

*****

